
          STATE OF INDIANA 
 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH

100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777
FAX (317)974-1629

TO: Pike County Auditor

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: Amendment to the 2016 Certified Budget Order

DATE: Thursday, February 04, 2016

Please find enclosed an amendment to the Pike County 2016 Certified Budget Order, previously certified on January 11, 2016.  
This amendment makes a modification to the Pike County unit's Cumulative Bridge levy.  As a result, each taxing district rate 
has been adjusted to reflect the modification.  Please be sure the taxing district rates included in this amendment are utilized 
when computing property tax bills.



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

Year: 2016

County: 63 Pike

Taxing District District Rate
2016

District Rate
2015

ONLY

FOR COMPARISON

001 CLAY TOWNSHIP 1.9362 1.7785

002 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 2.0007 1.8461

003 LOCKHART TOWNSHIP 1.9996 1.8459

004 LOGAN TOWNSHIP 1.9755 1.8202

005 MADISON TOWNSHIP 1.9734 1.8174

006 MARION TOWNSHIP 2.0066 1.8524

007 MONROE TOWNSHIP 2.0040 1.8395

008 SPURGEON TOWN 2.6857 2.5107

009 PATOKA TOWNSHIP 2.2060 2.0540

010 WINSLOW TOWN 3.6470 3.4097

011 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 1.9830 1.8262

012 PETERSBURG CITY 3.4529 3.2545
0

Page 1 of 1

NOTE:  If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

02/04/2016



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2016

County: 63

Unit: 0000

Pike

PIKE COUNTY

Unit Type: County

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $5,631,168 $5,546,625 $0.7761

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

$714,679,144

0102 ELECTION/REGIST $93,297 $69,324 $0.0097

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

$714,679,144

0124 2015 REASSESS $217,250 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced per unit request.

$714,679,144

0702 HIGHWAY $1,745,734 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

$714,679,144

0706 LR &S $128,138 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

$714,679,144

0790 CUM BRIDGE $281,083 $276,581 $0.0387

Department of Local Government Finance approval not required.

Unit received an adjustment due to IC 6-1.1-17-16(i).  Penalty applied.

$714,679,144

0801 HEALTH $152,757 $112,919 $0.0158

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

$714,679,144

Page 1

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to 
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the 
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy 
Excess Fund" unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

02/04/2016



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2016

County: 63

Unit: 0000

Pike

PIKE COUNTY

Unit Type: County

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

1301 PARK & REC $433,222 $139,362 $0.0195

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

$714,679,144

2391 CCD $40,547 $110,061 $0.0154

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

$714,679,144

Unit Total: $6,254,872 $0.8752

Page 2

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance will certify to 
each unit of local government figures which show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund.  If the 
property taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy 
Excess Fund" unless the amount is less than $100.00 in any calendar year.

02/04/2016


